will not show Me the respect that the Queen of Sheba showed Solomon, much less appreciate My 

wisdom and heed My word! One day they would be judged!  

Solomon's Great Wealth 

1Ki 10:14-15  The weight of gold that came to Solomon yearly (one of Solomon’s sins – multiplying 

gold) was six hundred and sixty-six talents (about 25 tons; 666, coincidental?) of gold, [15] besides 

that from the traveling merchants, from the income of traders, from all the kings of Arabia, 

and from the governors of the country.  
• Additionally, income came from dealings in trade with all of the kings of Arabia, the Gentile